# OP \$65,00 381017

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMI Products, Inc.		05/12/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ivy Steel & Wire, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3810179	STEELTEX
Registration Number:	2150789	VARIGRID

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)392-5305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-392-5330

Email: blake.ferger@oldcastlelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Blake Ferger

Address Line 1: 900 Ashwood Parkway
Address Line 2: Oldcastle, Inc., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Lewis, Esq.
Signature:	/David Lewis/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0154

900167239

Date:	07/19/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0155

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made this 12th day of May, 2010, by and between MMI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Ivy Steel & Wire, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and/or servicemarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignors rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized thereby and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, as of the date hereof.

Assignor:

Assignee:

MMI Products, Inc.

Ivy Steel & Wire, Inc.

By: Name: Robert N. Tenczar

Title: Vice President, Secretary,

Treasurer and CFO

Name: Elizabeth A. Potts

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0156

# EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
STEELTEX	3,810,179	77/864,059
VARIGRID	2,150,789	75/269,733

**RECORDED: 07/19/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0157